
41000 Main Street
Temecula, CaliforniaTemecula

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1AR-19-390 Name:

Status:Type: Council - Consent Calendar Agenda Ready

File created: In control:8/12/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/27/2019

Title: Accept Improvements and File Notice of Completion for Traffic Signal Installation - Redhawk
Parkway/Vail Ranch Parkway at El Chimisal Road/Tehachapi Pass Project No. PW15-09

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Report, 2. Notice of Completion, 3. Affidavit and Final Release, 4. Maintenance Bond

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Accept Improvements and File Notice of Completion for Traffic Signal Installation - Redhawk Parkway/Vail
Ranch Parkway at El Chimisal Road/Tehachapi Pass Project No. PW15-09
That the City Council:

1. Approve an increase to the project contingency in the amount of $7,160.53 for Traffic Signal Installation -
Redhawk Parkway/Vail Ranch Parkway at El Chimisal Road/Tehachapi Pass Project No. PW15-09;

2. Increase the City Manager’s Change Order Approval Authority in the amount of $7,160.53;

3. Accept the improvements for Traffic Signal Installation - Redhawk Parkway/Vail Ranch Parkway at El
Chimisal Road/Tehachapi Pass Project No. PW15-09, as complete;

4. Direct the City Clerk to file and record the Notice of Completion, release the Performance Bond, and accept
a one (1) year Maintenance Bond in the amount of 10% of the amount of the contract amount;

5. Release the Labor and Materials Bond seven (7) months after filing the Notice of Completion, if no liens
have been filed.

Temecula Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

