SURETY BOND REVIEW FORM

The attached surety bond(s) have been reviewed in the following amount(s):

el

PROJECT: Traffic Signal Installation-Red Hawk Parkway/Vail Ranch Parkway at El

Chimisal Road/Tehachapi Pass PW15-09
CONTRACTOR: | PTM Engineering Services, Inc. ¥

p /
BOND \/ BOND v BOND

SURETY TYPE NUMBER AMOUNT /

Great American Insurance Company Maintenance 2403950 $29,909.90

The surety company is [X] is not [_] an admitted company in the State of California:
= Financial Strength Rating: A +XVv
« AM.Best# (0 22\3
= NAIC# (641
» CACompanyID# V3ol -\

Insurance Verified By:

%wm#%\ 7 /?f_}!‘]

Risk Managemeént Division Date

Approved As to Form:

WW 5’7//2#/}

Peter M. Thorson, City Attorney Date

NOTES: Notice of Completion — August 27, 2019 City Council Meeting

Submitted by: Tammy Petricka, Public Works
7/30/19



ISSUED IN TWO (2) ORIGINAL COUNTERPARTS

CITY OF TEMECULA, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BOND NO. 2403950
MAINTENANCE BOND

for

TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION - REDHAWK PARKWAY/VAIL
RANCH PARKWAY AT EL CHIMISAL ROAD/TEHACHAPI PASS
PROJECT NO. PW15-09

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENT THAT

PTM General Engineering Services, Inc., P.O. Box 7745, Riverside, California 92531-7745
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR

a _ Corporation (hereinafter called “Principal”), and
(fill in whether a Corporation, Partnership, or Individual)

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY - 750 THE CITY DR. SOUTH #470, ORANGE, CA 92868
NAME AND ADDRESS OF SURETY

(hereinafter called “Surety”), are held and firmly bound unto CITY OF TEMECULA (hereinafter
called “Owner”) in the penal SUmM Of TWENTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINE 90/100 DOLLARS
AND_NINETY CENTS ($29.909.90 ) in lawful money of the United States, said
sum being not less than ten percent (10%) of the Contract value payable by the said City of
Temecula under the terms of the Contract, for the payment of which, we bind ourselves,
successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION is such that whereas, the Principal entered into a
certain Contract with the Owner, dated the 27TH day of MARCH , 2018 |
a copy of which is hereto attached and made a part hereof for the construction of TRAFFIC
SIGNAL INSTALLATION - REDHAWK PARKWAY/VAIL RANCH PARKWAY AT EL
CHIMISAL ROAD/TEHACHAPI PASS, PROJECT NO. PW15-09.

WHEREAS, said Contract provides that the Principal will furnish a bond conditioned to guarantee
for the period of one year after approval of the final estimate on said job, by the Owner, against
all defects in workmanship and materials which may become apparent during said period; and

WHEREAS, the said Contract has been completed, and was the final estimate approved on this
the _28TH _ day of _June , 2019

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if within one year
from the date of approval of the final estimate on said job pursuant to the Contract, the work done
under the terms of said Contract shall disclose poor workmanship in the execution of said work,
and the carrying out of the terms of said Contract, or it shall appear that defective materials were
furnished thereunder, then this obligation shall remain in full force and virtue, otherwise this
instrument shall be void.



As a part of the obligation secured hereby and in addition to the face amount specified, costs and
reasonable expenses and fees shall be included, including reasonable attorney's fees incurred
by the City of Temecula in successfully enforcing this obligation, all to be taxed as costs and
included in any judgment rendered.

The Surety hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension of time, alteration, or addition
to the terms of the Contract, or to the work to be performed thereunder, or to the Specifications
accompanying the same, shall in any way affect its obligations on this bond, and it does hereby
waive notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration, or addition to the terms of the
Contract, or to the work, or to the Specifications.

Signed and sealed this 28TH day of JUNE , 2019

(Seal)

SURETY:

Ry: GREAT AMERICAN |NSURANC{E:9ME,M(

(Name) %
PHILIP £. VEGA ATTORNEY-in-FACT

(Title)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Petef M. Thorson, City Attorney

PRINCIPAL.:

By: PTM GENIRAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.
/)

(Namé) =" .. Elizal)e’ch H. Mendoza de McRae
PRESIDENT/CFO
(Title)
By: @
(Name) Brian Mendoza
VICE PRESIDENT/SECRETARY
(Title)

NOTE: Signatures of two corporate officers required for corporations. A Notarial
Acknowledgement or Jurat must be attached for each of the Surety and Principal

Signatures.



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®
Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET ® CINCINNATI, OHIO 46202 ® 513-369-5000 ® FAX 613-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by
this power of attorney is not more than  FOUR
No. 0 20974
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWALLMEN BY THESE PRESENTS: ‘Iliat the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under
and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually 1€ more than
one §s unmed, its lrue and lawful attomey-in-fhet, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds,
undertakings and contracts of surelyship, or other wrillen obligations in the nature thercof; provided that the lability of the said Company on any such bond,
underiaking or contract of surctyship execuled under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below,

Name Address Limit of Power
PHILIP E. vEGA [/ ALL OF ALL
KEVIN VEGA COVINA, CALIFORNIA $100,000,000

BRITTON CHRISTIANSEN
MYRNA F. SMITH

This Power of Atloruey revokes all previous powers issued on behall of the attomey(s)-in-fact named above.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents (o be signed and attested by Ms appropm(c

olficers wnd its corporate seal hereunto aftixed this 20TH day of NOVEMBER
Altest GREATAMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
Assistont Secrelary Divisional Senlor Vice President
STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss: DAVID C. KITGHIN (677-877-2405)
On this 29TH day of' NOVEMBER , 2017, before me personally appearcd DAVID C. KITCHIN, lo me

known, being duly swomn, deposes and says thal he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great
American Insurance Cunlp'uly. the Compnny deseribed in and which exceuted the above {nstrument; that he knows tlic seal of the said Company: that the scal
affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal: that it was so afMixed by authority of his oM under the By-Laws ot said Company, and that he signed his

name thereto by like authority.
Susan A, Kohorst oﬂ//
Notasy Puble, Stza of Oblo e Q Aot

My Commission Expires 06-18-2020

This Power ol Attomey is granted by authority ol'the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurarice Company
by unanimous wrilten consent dated June 9, 2008,

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisovial Assistant Vice
Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, fion fime to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Compeny,
as surely, any and all bonds, undertakings and coniracts of suretyship; or other written obligations in the nature thereof: 1o prescribe their respective duties and
the respective limits of their anthority; and to revoke any such appoiniment al any tine.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secrétary of the
Company may be affived by Jacsimile to any power of altorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, wnderiaking, coniract of swrelyship,
or ather written obligation in the nature thereof, sueh signature and seal when so nsecf being hereby adopted by the Company as the origital signatue of such
officer and the original seal of the Company, 1o be valid and binding npon the Company with the same force and effect as theugh manually affived,

CERTIFLCATION

1, STEPHEN C. BERALIA, Assistant Secrelary of Great Anerican Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Altorney and
the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Ay B

Assistamt Secrotary

Signed and sealed this 28TH day of  JUNE, 2019

S1020AF (06/15)



CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )
On £517 before me. PHILIP VEGA, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer

personally appeared BRIAN MENDOZA

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph

PHILIP VEGA is true and correct.
Nogg;a;«ug,ggﬁ.%.ﬂ WITNESS myfpand and offiGial seal.
My &;’..‘."'éii“ﬁu a0 7
o Signature
Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above
OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Document Date:

Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) :

Signer’s Name: Signer’s Name:

[ Corporate Officer — Title(s): [ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — O Limited O General O Partner — O Limited [ General

O3 Individual (O Attorney in Fact 1 Individual [ Attorney in Fact

O Trustee (3J Guardian or Conservator O Trustee [J Guardian or Conservator
] Other: O Other:

Signer [s Representing: Signer |s Representing:

&WAMQMWWWWM%WWM
©2014 National Notary Association » www.NationalNotary.org « 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907



CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California )
County of LOS ANGELES )
on___JUNZ82019 before me, ___KEVIN EDWARD VEGA, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
PHILIP E. VEGA

personally appeared

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),
or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.

“““““ o a0 o, WITNESS my hand and p#figial seal.
KEVIN EDWARD VEGA E
4
=
5

Notary Public - California

. Los Angeles Gounty Signature
ommission # 2151113 r t '
My Comm. Expires Apr 29, 2020},? 9(9”3“1 ? of Notery Fubie
MRS B
Place Notary Seal Above
OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: Document Date:

Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) i

Signer’s Name: Signer’s Name:

0 Corporate Officer — Title(s): [ Corporate Officer — Title(s):

J Partner — JLimited O General O Partner — [ Limited [ General

O Individual 0O Attorney in Fact O Individual (1 Attorney in Fact

O Trustee {0 Guardian or Conservator [ Trustee [0 Guardian or Conservator
(J Other: O Other:

Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

R S R O N L L T S T A L
©2014 National Notary Association + www. NatlonaINotary org - 1 800 US NOTARY (1 800 876-6827) ltem #5907



7/31/2019

| CALIFORNIA

Company Profile
Company Search
Company Search
Results

Company
Information

Old Company
Names

Agent for Service

Reference
Information

NAIC Group List
Lines of Business

Workers'
Compensation
Complaint and
Request for
Action/Appeals
Contact Information

Financial Statements
PDF's

Annual Statements

Quarterly
Statements

Company Complaint

Company
Performance &
Comparison Data

Company
Enforcement Action

Composite
Complaints Studies

Additional Info

Find A Company
Representative In
Your Area

View Financial
Disclaimer

https://interactive.web.insurance.ca.gov/companyprofile/companyprofile?event=companyProfile&doFunction=getCompanyProfile&eid=3259

{ DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

COMPANY PROFILE

Company Information

Company Profile

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Old Company Names

301 E. FOURTH STREET

CINCINNATI, OH 45202-4201

800-545-4269

Effective Date

AMERICAN CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 12/06/1976
MANUFACTURERS & MERCHANTS INDEMNITY CO. 09/05/1956
SELECTIVE INSURANCE COMPANY 06/15/1972
Agent For Service
Vivian Imperial
818 WEST SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 930
LOS ANGELES CA 90017
Reference Information

NAIC #: 16691

California Company ID #: 1301-1

Date Authorized in California: 10/17/1945

License Status: UNLIMITED-NORMAL

]
Company Type: Property & Casualty
State of Domicile: OHIO i
J

back to top

NAIC Group List

NAIC Group #:

Lines Of Business

0084 American Financial Grp

The company is authorized to transact business within these lines of insurance.
For an explanation of any of these terms, please refer to the glossary.

AIRCRAFT

AUTOMOBILE

BOILER AND MACHINERY
BURGLARY

COMMON CARRIER LIABILITY
CREDIT

DISABILITY

FIRE

LIABILITY

172



7/31/2019 Company Profile
MARINE

MISCELLANEOUS

PLATE GLASS

SPRINKLER

SURETY

TEAM AND VEHICLE
WORKERS' COMPENSATION

back to top

© 2008 California Department of Insurance

hitps:/finteractive.web.insurance.ca.gov/companyprofile/companyprofile 7event=companyProfile&doFunction=getCompanyProfile&eid=3259 2/2



7/31/2019 Great American Insurance Company - Company Profile - Best's Credit Rating Center

Great American Insurance Company

A.M. Best #: 002213 NAIC #: 16691 FEIN #: 310501234

Domiciliary Address 2 &
301 E. Fourth Street Financill SEpgth Ruting
Cincinnati, OH 45202
United States A+ Superior
Assigned to insurance
Web: companies that have, in our
www.greatamericaninsurancegroup.com opinion, a superior ability to
Phone: 513-369-5000 ‘ meet their ongoing insurance
Fax: 513-369-3600 obligations.

View additional news, reports
and products for this company.

Based on A.M. Best's analysis, 058317 - American Financial Group, Inc is the AMB Ultimate Parent and identifies

the topmost entity of the corporate structure. View a list of operating insurance entities in this structure.

Best's Credit Ratings

Financial Strength Rating View Definition

Rating: A+ (Superior)

Financial Size Category: XV ($2 Billion or greater)
Outlook: Stable

Action: Affirmed

Effective Date: August 17, 2018

Initial Rating Date: September 30, 1908

Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating View Definition

Long-Term: aa-
Outlook: Stable
Action: Affirmed

ratings.ambest.com/SearchResults.aspx?URatingld=2895577 &bl=0&AltSrc=1&PPP=&AItNum=0&Ext_User=&Ext_Misc=8Portal=0&Site=

1/5



7/31/2019 Great American Insurance Company - Company Profile - Best's Credit Rating Center

Effective Date: August 17, 2018
Initial Rating Date: June 17, 2005

u Denotes Under Review Best's Rating

Best's Credit Rating Analyst

Rating Office: A.M. Best Rating Services, Inc.
Senior Financial Analyst: Gregory Dickerson

Senior Director: Michael J. Lagomarsino, CFA, FRM
Note: See the Disclosure information Form or Press Release below for the office and analyst at the time of the

| rating event.

Disclosure Information

Disclosure information Form
View A.M. Best's Rating Disclosure Form

Press Release
A.M. Best Affirms Credit Ratings of American Financial Group, Inc. and Most of Its Insurance

Subsidiaries
August 17, 2018

Rating History

A.M. Best has provided ratings & analysis on this company since 1908.

Financial Strength Rating

Effective DateRating
8/17/2018 A+
8/11/2017 A+
5/12/2016 A+
3/20/2015 A+
2/21/2014 A+

Long-Term Issuer Credit Rating

ratings.ambest.com/SearchResults.aspx?URatingld=2895577&bl=08AltSrc=1&PPP=8AItNum=0&Ext_User=&Ext_Misc=&Portal=0&Site=

2/5



7/31/2019 Great American Insurance Company - Company Profile - Best's Credit Rating Center

Effective DateRating
8/17/2018  aa-

8/11/2017 aa-
5/12/2016 aa-
3/20/2015  aa-
2/21/2014  aa-

Related Financial and Analytical Data

The following links provide access to related data records that A.M. Best utilizes to provide financial and
analytical data on a consolidated or branch basis.

AMB # Company Name Company Description

005990 Great American Insurance  Represents the A.M. Best Consolidated financials for the
Companies (SG) Property/Casualty business of this legal entity.
Rating Unit

087045 Great American Insurance  Represents the Property/Casualty financials for the Canada Branch
Company CAB of this legal entity.

094364 Great American Insurance  Represents the Property/Casualty financials for the Singapore Branch
Company (SGB) of this legal entity.

Best's Credit Reports

|~ Best's Credit Report - Where applicable, includes Best's Financial Strength Rating and rationale along with
comprehensive analytical commentary, detailed business overview and key financial data.
Report Revision Date: 7/2/2019 (represents the latest significant change).

|"" Historical Reports are available in Best's Credit Report Archive.

y

b

View additional news, reports and products for this company.

ratings.ambest.com/SearchResults.aspx?URatingld=2895577&bl=0&AltSrc=1&PPP=&8AltNum=0&Ext_User=&Ext_Misc=8&Portal=0&Site= 3/5



7/31/2019 Great American Insurance Company - Company Profile - Best's Credit Rating Center

Press Releases

Date Title

Dec 14, 2018 AM Best Affirms Credit Ratings of El Aguila, Compafia de Seguros, S.A. de C.V.

Sep 28, 2018 A.M. Best Upgrades Credit Ratings of National Telcom Corporation

Aug 17, 2018 A.M. Best Affirms Credit Ratings of American Financial Group, Inc. and Most of Its Insurance
Subsidiaries

Dec 14, 2017 A.M. Best Affirms Credit Ratings of El Aguila, Compafia de Seguros, S.A. de C.V.

Aug 11, 2017 A.M. Best Affirms Credit Ratings of American Financial Group, Inc. and Most of Its Insurance
Subsidiaries

Nov 16, 2016 A.M. Best Affirms Credit Ratings of El Aquila, Compafiia de Seguros, S.A. de C.V.

Aug 17, 2016 A.M. Best Assigns Rating to American Financial Group, Inc.'s Recently Announced Senior
Unsecured Notes

Aug 02, 2016 A.M. Best Revises Outlooks to Positive for National Telcom Corporation

Jul 29, 2016 A.M. Best Comments on Ratings of American Financial Group, Inc. and National Interstate Corp.
After Announced Merger Agreement

May 12,2016  A.M. Best Affirms Ratings of American Financial Group, Inc. and Most of Its Insurance Subsidiaries ™ |
123 Page size: 10 28 items in 3 pages

Find a Best's Credit Rating

Enter a Company Name Go |
Advanced Search
How to Get a
Best's Credit Rating

Best's Credit Ratings
Mobile App
European Union Disclosures

AM. Best - Europe Rating Services Limited (AMBERS), a subsidiary of A.M. Best Rating Services, Inc., is an External Credit
Assessment Institution (ECAI) in the European Union (EU). Therefore, Credit Ratings issued and endorsed by AMBERS may be used
for regulatory purposes in the EU as per Directive 2006/48/EC.

A.M. Best (EU) Rating Services B.V. (AMB-EU), a subsidiary of A.M. Best Rating Services, Inc., is an External Credit Assessment
(ECAI) in the EU. Therefore, credit ratings issued and endorsed by AMB-EU may be used for regulatory purposes in the EU as per
Directive 2006/48/EC.

Australian Disclosures

A.M. Best Asia-Pacific Limited (AMBAP), Australian Registered Body Number (ARBN No.150375287), is a limited liability company
incorporated and domiciled in Hong Kong. AMBAP is a wholesale Australian Financial Services (AFS) Licence holder (AFS No.
411055) under the Corporations Act 2001. Credit ratings emanating from AMBAP are not intended for and must not be distributed to
any person in Australia other than a wholesale client as defined in Chapter 7 of the Corporations Act. AMBAP does not authorize its

ratings.ambest.com/SearchResults.aspx?URatingld=2895577&bi=0&AltSrc=1&PPP=&AItNum=08&Ext_User=&Ext_Misc=&Portal=0&Site= 4/5



7/31/2019 Great American Insurance Company - Company Profile - Best's Credit Rating Center
Credit Ratings to be disseminated by a third-party in a manner that could reasonably be regarded as being intended to influence a
retail client in making a decision in relation to a particular product or class of financial product. AMBAP Credit Ratings are intended for
wholesale clients only, as defined.

Credit Ratings determined and disseminated by AMBAP are the opinion of AMBAP only and not any specific credit analyst. AMBAP
Credit Ratings are statements of opinion and not statements of fact. They are not recommendations to buy, hold or sell any securities
or any other form of financial product, including insurance policies and are not a recommendation to be used to make investment

/purchasing decisions.

Important Notice: A.M. Best's Credit Ratings are independent and objective opinions, not statements of fact. A.M. Best is not an
Investment Advisor, does not offer investment advice of any kind, nor does the company or its Ratings Analysts offer any form of
structuring or financial advice. A.M. Best’s credit opinions are not recommendations to buy, sell or hold securities, or to make any other
investment decisions. For additional information regarding the use and limitations of credit rating opinions, as well as the rating
process, information requirements and other rating related terms and definitions, please view Understanding Best's Credit Ratings.

About Us | Site Map | Customer Service | My Account | Contact | Careers | Terms of Use | Privacy Policy | Security | Legal &
Licensing

Regulatory Affairs - Form NRSRO - Code of Conduct - Rating Methodology - Historical Performance Data

Copyright © 2019 A.M. Best Company, Inc. and/or its affiliates ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

ratings.ambest.com/SearchResults.aspx?URatingld=28955778bl=0&AltSrc=1&PPP=&AItNum=0&Ext_User=&Ext_Misc=&Portal=0&Site= 5/5



